HPER Center

Inclement Weather Policy

The HPER Center is included in the essential facilities and services of the university. The HPER Center inclement weather policy is directly linked to the university decision regarding inclement weather. UCA decisions regarding class cancellations or campus closing are generally made by 5:30am and those decisions would be announced:

- 1. The university's web page (www.uca.edu) via UCA TODAY.
- 2. Local and regional radio stations (FM 107.7, 102.9, 102.1, 98.5, 100.7, 96, 91.3, AM 920 KARN, 1230 KCON).
- 3. UCA Channel 6 and state television stations in Little Rock (ABC Channel 7, NBC Channel 4, and CBS Channel 11).
- 4. Recorded messages at the university's telephone phone number: (501) 450-5000.

HPER Center Inclement Weather Policies may change due to changing weather condition. We encourage Students/Faculty/Staff to check our website, the Department of Campus Recreation website and social media, or call the Front Desk (501) 450-3450 for recorded changes to our hours of operations during severe weather conditions.